changed where necessary to ensure consistency with the policies adopted by the Group.

(iii) Restatement of prior period comparatives – Revenue recognition

In the prior year, the Group reviewed its processes surrounding revenue recognition, in particular with
respect to the timing of recognition of promotional discount claims against revenue. As a consequence of
this review some adjustments with respect to the timing of recognising revenue and the associated claims
and discounts were required to be made. These adjustments are also required to be made to the half year
comparative period ended 31 December 2014.

Appendix 4D
Half year report - 31 December 2015

McPherson's Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the half year ended 31 December 2015

Appendix 4D - Page 12

1. Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

(a) Basis of Preparation (continued)

(iii) Restatement of prior period comparatives – Revenue recognition (continued)

The affected financial statement line items impacted by the error for the prior period ended 31 December
2014 are as follows:

As
previously
presented

$'000
Restatement

$'000

31 December
2014

Restated
$'000

Half year ended 31 December 2014
Opening accumulated losses as at 1 July 2014 (49,874) (1,779) (51,653)
Closing accumulated losses as at 31 December 2014 (44,711) (2,402) (47,113)

Sales revenue 186,640 (1,943) 184,697

Profit before income tax 13,239 (890) 12,349
Income tax expense (3,304) 267 (3,037)

Net profit for the period 9,935 (623) 9,312

Other comprehensive income 7,198 - 7,198

Total comprehensive income 17,133 (623) 16,510

Basic earnings per share (cents) 10.4   (0.7) 9.7
Diluted earnings per share (cents) 10.4   (0.7) 9.7

Appendix 4D
Half year report - 31 December 2015

McPherson's Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

For the half year ended 31 December 2015

Appendix 4D - Page 13

1. Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

(b) Significant Accounting Estimates

The preparation of a financial report in conformity with Australian Accounting Standards requires
management to make judgements, estimates and assumptions that affect the application of policies and